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Dr. Robbie Adell 
Hickory Public Schools 
432 4th Avenue SW, Hickory, NC  28602 
322-2855 (p)  322-1834 (f) 
adellro@hickoryschools.net 
 
Ms. Kati Clark  Vice-Chair 
CommScope 
3642 US-70, Claremont, NC 28610 
308-2816 (c)  459-5788 (w) 
kmclark@commscope.com 
 
Mr. Todd Clark 
City Manager, City of Newton 
P.O. Box 550, Newton, NC  28658 
695-4259 (p)  217-0994 (c) 
tclark@newtonnc.gov 
 
Ms. Joyce Corbett 
1539 16th Avenue Circle NW, Hickory, NC  28601 
328-6767 (h)  446-0328 (c) 
joygc@embarqmail.com 
 
Ms. Patty Elrod  
Woodlawn Baptist Child Development Center 
440 7th Street Place SW, Conover, NC  28613 
464-3140 (p) 
info@woodlawnbaptistcdc.org   
 
Ms. Pat Gibson 
1521 Buffalo Shoals Rd, Catawba, NC  28609  
pat.gibson@charter.net 
612-3214 (p) 
 
Ms. Karen Harrington  
Catawba County Social Services 
P.O. Box 669, Newton, NC  28658 
695-5636 (p)  695-2497 (f) 
kharrington@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Ms. Lakeisha Ross Johnson 
Lenoir-Rhyne Univeristy 
625 7th Avenue NE, Hickory, NC  28601 
328-7345 (p) 
LaKeisha.Johnson@lr.edu 
 

 
Mr. Douglas Locascio 
Hickory Crawdads 
P.O. Box 1268, Hickory, NC  28603 
322-3000 (w) 322-6137 (f)   
dlocascio@hickorycrawdads.com 
 
Ms. Michele McGlamery 
Catawba Valley Medical Center 
810 Fairgrove Church Road, Hickory, NC  28602 
326-3289 (w) 326-3247 (f)  461-0673 (c) 
mmcglamery@catawbavalleymc.org 
 
Mr. Michael McNally  Treasurer 
Director, N.C. Center for Engineering Technologies 
Appalachian State University 
1990 Main Avenue SE, Hickory, NC  28602 
328-6183 (p)  291-0482 (c) 
michael.e.mcnally@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Doug Urland   Secretary 
Catawba County Public Health 
3070 11th Avenue Drive SE, Hickory, NC  28602 
695-5801 (p)  695-4410 (f) 
DUrland@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Mr. John Watts   Chair 
Renaissance Financial Partners 
1887 North Center Street, Hickory, NC  28601 
322-1111 (p) 
john.watts@raymondjames.com 
 
Ms. Suzanne White  Executive Committee 
Catawba County Library Director 
115 West C Street, Newton, NC 28658  
465-8664 (p)   
suzanne@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Captain Jeff Young 
Hickory Police Department 
347 2nd SW Avenue, Hickory, NC 28602 
261-2696 (p)   328-6146 (f) 
jyoung@hickorync.gov 
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